Mallard Farm Wedding & Events, LLC

P.O. Box 940 Decatur, AL 35602

(256) 353-2388 or (256) 318-1120

Facility Rental Agreement Contract

This rental agreement constitutes a contract between the parties and each signer represents that they have the full authority to bind their organization or themselves and will assume full personal responsibility in the event that this authority is not valid or has not been formally granted.

his rental agreement, made and entered at Decatur, Alabama, this, 2015.		day of
nis rental agreement is made between:		
Rented by: (lessee)		
Rented on behalf of:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip	-	
Contact Phone #:		
Email address:		
Type of event:		
• •		
Date requested:	-	
And: (lessor)	Mallard Farm Weddings & Events, LLC	
 Farm, LLC, and all owners, from any and all claims, third prosts, losses, damages, attorney's fees, or any obligation of with any and all of the services, equipment or facilities provided in the services. PROPERTY OF LESSEE: Upon expiration of this agreeme of lessee and lessee agrees that Mallard Farm Weddings & facility is limited only to the single night event listed in this content of the use of said facility is determined to be falterefunded. If such occurs, Mallard Farm Weddings & Events amounts prepaid for such use. DAMAGES: Lessee agrees to be responsible for the action damage to the premises and landscaping during the term replacement of damaged item(s). Lessee recognizes that a such timing. MUSIC: At no time will music be allowed to constitute a nuremains fully responsible for such compliance. Any musi terminated at the sole discretion of the lessor without any romains fully responsible for such compliance. Any musi terminated at the sole discretion of the lessor without any romains fully responsible, all events must conclue by 10:00 p.m. FACILITY HOURS OF OPERATION: Mallard Farm Weddings & Events, and the enforcement of the distribution by lessee or any party participant. This policy lessor. OUTSIDE VENDORS: Mallard Farm Weddings & Events, and Lagrant Such claims, demands, suits damages, liability, cost liability, or by reason of the breach of this Rental Contract, or SUPERVISION OF EVENT: Lessee agrees that adult superdangers of open pond, as well as livestock in pastures. Le precautions to prevent use thereof. Lessee also accept this responsibility, any and all water activity is strictly performed to the pound of the pound of the precaution of the absence of sany cost associated with any injury at the site. NON-SMOKING FACILITY - Lessee recognizes that Mallar REFUSAL OF SERVICE: Mallard Farm Weddings & Eventon to the puests, staff, or 	ent, Lessee agrees to promptly remove from the premises all property brough a Events, LLC shall be in no way responsible for property not so removed. Intract unless so listed in this contract. The destroyed or rendered unusable for the intended purpose, by any act outsible, it shall be the option of either party to render this contract null and void and property of its guests and vendors at all times. Lessee agrees to be of this agreement and agrees to reimburse Mallard Farm Weddings & Eventy repairs needed shall be deemed time sensitive due to the future booking disance to the public or surrounding neighborhoold or be allowed to violate a fix deemed to be in violation of noise ordinance or infringes on the enjoy uccourse by lessee. All music must end by 9:00 p.m. and seevents, LLC is located in the middle of several residential communities. Events, LLC does not allow alcoholic beverages at any time. Lessee agains item and also indemnifies lessor / owner for any and all penalties, fines of cannot be changed or altered by any conversation and any change thereous the converse incurred in connection with any such occurrence, whether it or by reason of any breach by lessee of its contract with a caterer or provider existency will be maintained at said event at all times during the term of this activities and unity reposition. The provision will be maintained at said event at all times during the term of this activities. The provision will be maintained at said event at all times during the term of this activities. The provision will be maintained at said event at all times during the term of this activities. The provision will be maintained at said event at all times during the term of this activities.	claims from any and all expenses, related to or in any way connected at thereon by the lessee, or vendors. Lessee recognizes that use of this ide its control, or if any information and any deposit paid shall then be the use of its facility other than any one held responsible for any and all tents, LLC for the cost of repair or is and the cost thereof might reflect may noise ordinance, and the lessee ment of the neighborhood may be in the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the death or other of must be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be set of the neighborhood may be in writing and signed by the set of the neighborhood may be set of the
 SAFETY: Lessee agrees to take every precaution in maint any open barn door. Any injury caused by the absence of sany cost associated with any injury at the site. NON-SMOKING FACILITY - Lessee recognizes that Mallar REFUSAL OF SERVICE: Mallard Farm Weddings & Ever prove to be a distraction or a threat to other guests, staff, or 	taing a safe environment, and specifically agrees to make sure that door transuch filler will be the sole responsibility of lessee, and will reimburse Mallard and Farm Weddings & Events, LLC has a non-smoking policy. Ints, LLC reserves the right to refuse service at its discretion. Should one oproperty, Management reserves the right to have them removed from the preserves.	Farm Weddings & Events, LLC for r more individuals on the premises remises.

Date:

Signature:(lessor)